
SOUTHERN RAILWAY 

                                                                                      DRM's Office, 
No.M/P(M)612/IV/C&W/SSE/L-8                              Personnel Branch, 

Chennai Division                
Chennai-03.  
Date: As Signed 

 
ALL CONCERNED 
MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT/CHENNAI DIVISION 

 
Sub: Provisional Seniority list of Senior Section Engineer/C&W in L-8 of VII 

CPC as on 01.01.2026  Mechanical Department of Chennai Division. 
***** 

The provisional Seniority list of SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER/C&W in Pay 
Matrix level-8 of Mechanical Department MAS Division is enclosed for wide 
publicity to the staff concerned 

One copy of Seniority List may be exhibited on the notice board for 
information to the staff. Please scrutinize the list carefully and confirm that 
the names of all the staff in the above categories under your control are 
included and the particulars furnished against them are correct. 
Discrepancies if any may be advised to this office on or before 30.01.2026. 

 
The representations, if any submitted by the employees should be 

forwarded to this office on or before 30.01.2026. Such representations should 
contain full facts of the case duly supported by the documentary evidence 
such as copies of Office orders etc. Representations which are vogue in nature 
and those received after 30.01.2026 will not be entertained. 

The seniority list is also available on https://pbmas.in. 
 

Please acknowledge receipt. 
 
 
 

(V.K.SIVAKUMAR) 
Asst.PersonnelOfficer/MAS 

 
Copy to:- 
Sr.DME/MAS 
DS/SRMU, DS/DREU  
DS/AI SC/ST REA 
DS/AIOBC REA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

06/01/2026



To.  
Sr.DPO/MAS 
 

(Through Supervisory officials) 
 
Sub:Request for correction in Seniority list-2026. 
 
 

Seniority No: ……………………………  Department:…………………………. 
 
Emp No:………………………………….    Emp Name:…………………………. 
 
Designation:……………………………..     Contact No:……………………….. 
 

S.No: Description Whether 
Correction 
required(put 
Yes/No) 

Correction to be 
done & reason 

1 Seniority position as on 
1.1.2026 

  

2 Date of Birth   
3 Date of Appointment   
4 Date of entry into grade   
5 Any other like community, 

working Station etc., 
  

            
Specify documentary proof in support of the above claim if any attached 
 
1. 
 
2. 
 
3. 
 
4. 

                                                                              Signature of the employee 
 
 
 

Office Seal     Name of the Supervisory Official: 
 
                     Signature: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



S.n
o

HRMS ID
NAME

(Shri./Smt./Ms.)
COM

PwBD –Disability category under clause (a, 
b,

c, d, e) if applicable. In addition, wherever
information is available, the relevant

benchmark disability viz., VH, LV, D, HH, 
OA,

OL, BL, OAL, LC, DW, AAV, MW and OH may
also be indicated.

Date of Birth

Date of
appointment
to Railway

service

Date of entry 
into

the relevant
grade reckoned
for assigning

seniority

Additional 
column for

specified details 
for

specified 
categories

Remarks

1 ENKRUD
GANJARAPALLI 
RAVISANKAR

OBC Nil 14-08-73
17-07-01(TRG)/  
31-07-02(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

2 BYFUXU P.KUMAR UR Nil 06-04-66
02-04-90(TRG)/ 
18.04.92(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

3 MURBWH K.KARANTHA MALAI SC Nil 15-06-67
24-01-91(TRG)/ 
30-10-92(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

4 KZWWDQ N.K.ANIRUDHAN UR Nil 20-05-67
19-05-90(TRG)/ 
27-03-92(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

5 YZHQCY K.V.SRINIVAS OBC Nil 05-12-76
19-01-02(TRG)/ 
06-02-03(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

6 XRGJSO V.K.JAYAKUMAR UR Nil 28-05-67
19-05-90(TRG)/ 
28-03-92(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

7 JORMRW B.MUNIKRISHNAN ST Nil 20-06-69
01-09-93(TRG)/ 
29-09-95(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

8 OSBQUR K.NACHIMUTHU UR Nil 02-02-67
20-09-90(TRG)/ 
23-06-92(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

9 TBMEQB J.K.RAMESH UR Nil 05-02-70
30-07-91(TRG)/ 
12-08-93(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

10 QKIQHI G.BABU Nil 23-01-70
10-01-92(TRG)/ 
12-01-94(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

11 CYTZQG R.MURALI UR Nil 28-01-69
20-01-92(TRG)/ 
20-01-94(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

12 PUIJUO R.THANAPANDIA RAJAN SC Nil 15-05-66
24-01-91(TRG)/ 
29-10-92(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

13 FZRKDA JOHN JAYASEKAR Nil 24-02-66
11-10-91(TRG)/ 
10-12-93(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

14 FQHGBA M.SURESH KUMAR UR Nil 26-05-67
06-10-90(TRG)/ 
13-10-92(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

15 KBUERQ M.P.THIAGARAJAN SC Nil 09-06-72
21-12-94(TRG)/ 
27-12-96(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER in Level-08 of VII PC Pay Matrix AS ON 01.01.2026        

Annexure No:M/P(M)612/IV/C&W/SSE/L-8.
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(Shri./Smt./Ms.)
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b,

c, d, e) if applicable. In addition, wherever
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OA,

OL, BL, OAL, LC, DW, AAV, MW and OH may
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Date of
appointment
to Railway
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for
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16 QWFKKM VEERASAMI VENKATESAN Nil 27-06-71
23-05-94(TRG)/ 
01-06-96(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

17 UFOERT M.SIVAKUMAR ST Nil 05-07-77
20-03-97(TRG)/ 
07-10-98(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

18 BKEFFU S.KIRUBAKARAN SC Nil 08-04-73
01-11-96(TRG)/ 
01-05-98(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

19 BNTXSS A .ALLAH PICHAI Nil 16-09-69
09-11-09(TRG)/ 
23-12-10(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

20 ISDBYX R.KUMARAVEL UR Nil 07-02-66 13-08-85 01-12-22 Nil Nil

21 WAJFGC V.KUMARESAN OBC Nil 09-06-71
29-11-1995/     11-

07-1997
01-12-22 Nil Nil

22 LHDPLP S.SARAVANAN OBC Nil 21-09-75
29-11-95(TRG)/ 
11-07-97(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

23 PNXWBY G.R.PRAKASH ST Nil 05-07-70
04-09-97(TRG)/ 
12-04-99(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

24 NTDSJN K.PERIYASAMY ST Nil 10-10-67 02-03-91 01-12-22 Nil Nil

25 WCIZDT S.ASHOK KUMAR OBC Nil 26-12-70
12-02-97(TRG)/ 
30-09-98(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

26 ZGJJJI K.MADHAV RAO UR Nil 16-01-71
15-12-00(TRG)/ 
09-07-02(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

27 XJXNJI D.SRIHARI OBC Nil 09-10-81 20-02-01 01-12-22 Nil Nil

28 QSRENJ S.ASHOK KUMAR SC Nil 02-03-70 01-02-95 01-12-22 Nil Nil

29 DDYZQS D.KATHIRESAN SC Nil 25-05-72 07-02-97 01-12-22 Nil Nil

30 GIBSGS K.SATHIYA NARAYANAN OBC Nil 22-06-79
11-07-02(TRG)/ 
08.01.04(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil
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31 CZHPPS P.AMARNATH UR Nil 29-11-77
24-04-12(TRG)/        
28-06-13(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

32 ZCSXCZ K.P.SANTHOSH KUMAR UR Nil 02-08-85
24-04-12(TRG)/        
28-06-13(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

33 ZEJFTB S.SOUNDARARAJAN UR Nil 23-12-78
10-08-04(TRG)/  
15-03-06(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

34 EWOWRU T.S.YOGESH UR Nil 08-06-82
14-03-05(TRG)/ 
19.09.06(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

35 TNQRTB V.KARTHIKEYAN UR Nil 21-01-82
19-05-05(TRG)/ 
24-11-06(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

36 UONGCH S.SURESH KUMAR UR Nil 07-03-86
19-05-05(TRG)/ 
24-11-06(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

37 QKUUEN P. MAGESH UR Nil 17-10-79
14-09-12(TRG)/ 
31-10-13(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

38 GFHFBX S.MOHANRAM UR Nil 21-12-78 22-05-97 01-12-22 Nil Nil

39 EAJHGI
KOSURI SUBRAHMANYAM 

RAJU
UR Nil 16-05-72 13-04-02 01-12-22 Nil Nil

40 MIQZJX
NANDIKOLLA 
GANGARAJU

SC Nil 28-06-77 17-12-05 01-12-22 Nil Nil

41 NJPLIT V.ANNADURAI ST Nil 13-11-68 18-03-06 01-12-22 Nil Nil

42 QFEQZW G.THIRUPAL SC Nil 19-07-79 24-07-04 01-12-22 Nil Nil

43 POKINW S.SOMU SC Nil 15-06-71 17-01-05 01-12-22 Nil Nil

44 DSDGTG S.KARTHICK SC Nil 21-11-85
22-03-10(TRG)/ 
13-10-11(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

45 CCAUDR SIYYADRI NANDA KUMAR SC Nil 04-02-83
16-11-07(TRG)/ 
24-07-09(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil
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46 XHDNOG KARNI PRABAKAR SC Nil 31-10-80 08-02-01 01-12-22 Nil Nil

47 PSDLAE C.S.ELANGOVAN SC Nil 05-07-75 12-12-05 01-12-22 Nil Nil

48 XROYKN ANMOL RATAN BARLA ST Nil 08-07-78 08-10-05 01-12-22 Nil Nil

49 OOTRQP B.MANIMARAN SC Nil 31-10-75 12-12-05 01-12-22 Nil Nil

50 RXINAJ CHAVTURI JANARDHANA ST Nil 05-02-66 02-10-87 01-12-22 Nil Nil

51 JPPSIW M.ANANDAN SC Nil 11-06-76 10-10-05 01-12-22 Nil Nil

52 RRGUUR V.SELVAM SC Nil 28-04-77 12-12-05 01-12-22 Nil Nil

53 KXGMKU Y.K.GEETHA SC Nil 06-09-78 15-02-02 01-12-22 Nil Nil

54 JBSQYM M.PANDIYAN ST Nil 11-01-76 01-02-95 01-12-22 Nil Nil

55 MYERQE P.SEENAIAH ST Nil 01-04-70 27-08-93 01-12-22 Nil Nil

56 ERFDQX D. PANNEER SELVAM ST Nil 19-11-92
02-05-13(TRG)/ 
28-05-14(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

57 BMIJAP M.RANJITH OBC LD 08-06-1987
04-12-13(TRG)/ 
26-12-14(REG)

01-12-22 Nil Nil

58 YODICM P.BENZER BABU UR Nil 30-05-71 25-01-96 27-10-23 Nil Nil

59 ZJZLGC GLADWIN PETER BREEZE UR Nil 26-10-76 29-02-96 27-10-23 Nil Nil

60 AEWHLU K.SARAVANAN UR Nil 07-02-75 04-04-96 27-10-23 Nil Nil
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61 WKZIIT S.VETRIVEL OBC Nil 15-12-70 09-05-96 27-10-23 Nil Nil

62 EBDTSE N.ARIVAZHAGAN UR Nil 02-06-77 06-10-04 27-10-23 Nil Nil

63 COZPWJ
DABBAKUTI 

SRINIVASA RAO
OBC Nil 12-06-74

17-06-05(TRG)/ 
29-06-06(REG)

27-10-23 Nil Nil

64 OUHFFF K.VELAN UR Nil 10-04-73 13-05-02 27-10-23 Nil Nil

65 CGTSCZ S.D.SYLVESTAR UR Nil 01-05-75 10-02-98 27-10-23 Nil Nil

66 QXWYTF M.PREMKUMAR SC Nil 29-12-77 10-10-05 30-10-23 Nil Nil

67 FZBPXC V.RAJKUMAR SC Nil 05-09-89
26-03-09(TRG)/ 
03-06-10(REG)

27-10-23 Nil Nil

68 QWAGNZ R.RATHISH SC Nil 14-05-81
25-04-12(TRG)/ 
16-05-13(REG)

27-10-23 Nil Nil

69 DMUQPJ P.M.KIRUBAKARAN SC Nil 06-07-66
19-08-89(TRG)/ 
24.09.91(REG)

06.08.24 Nil Nil

70 DDHXTB V.PRADHEESH KUMAR OBC Nil 26-06-80
13-01-08(TRG)/ 
24-06-09(REG)

06.08.24 Nil Nil

71 BPYFPT L.PREMKUMAR OBC Nil 13-05-82 15-02-02 06.08.24 Nil Nil

72 ZGTTFZ PEYYALA OBULESU OBC Nil 06-06-90
11-10-15(TRG)/ 
27-10-16(REG)

06.08.24 Nil Nil

73 QEBTBX S.KRISHNAN UNNI OBC Nil 17-05-91
13-10-15(TRG)/ 
24-10-16(REG)

06.08.24 Nil Nil

74 OAGPKZ S.RAMESH KUMAR UR Nil 23-02-78
05-02-03(TRG)/ 
30-03-04(REG)

06.08.24 Nil Nil

75 XKGAGK D.E.ABHILASH SC Nil 27-04-90
13-10-15(TRG)/ 
24-10-16(REG)

06.08.24 Nil Nil
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76 ETUIHW B.BOOPALAN SC Nil 02-02-91
13-10-15(TRG)/ 
24-10-16(REG)

06.08.24 Nil Nil

77 HIHUFT
DANIEL PRAISON 
KIRUBAKARAN.R

OBC Nil 02-05-93
13-10-15(TRG)/ 
24-10-16(REG)

06.08.24 Nil Nil

78 TMAYOF M.ESSAI KUMAR OBC Nil 07-02-77
20-02-08(TRG)/ 
14-10-09(REG)

06.08.24 Nil Nil

79 KBGXUM K.MATHIVANNAN OBC Nil 21-03-78
25-04-12(TRG)/ 
16-05-13(REG)

06.08.24 Nil Nil

80 SNOPER GOLLA VENKATARAMANA ST Nil 01-05-68 16-03-91 06.08.24 Nil Nil

81 KNPPHX S.RAJESWARAN SC Nil 10-05-1979
14-03-05(TRG)/ 
04-11-06(REG)

03-01-25 Nil Nil

82 IWMFBT R.PARTHIBAN SC Nil 12-05-1980
03-09-13(TRG)/ 
16-09-14(REG)

09-05-25 Nil Nil

83 SLZIKU T.ANBARASU SC Nil 08-01-1982
04-09-13(TRG)/ 
16-09-14(REG)

09-05-25 Nil Nil

84 ITGLUI P.CHAKRAPANI ST Nil 15-06-1990
05-04-16(TRG)/ 
12-04-17(REG)

09-05-25 Nil Nil

85 OTOIXQ G.NATARAJAN OBC Nil 17-10-1987
11-06-12(TRG)/ 
27.06.13(REG)

09-05-25 Nil Nil

86 EWZWLX NOBIN JOHN UR Nil 06-12-1989
03-10-16(TRG)/ 
17-10-17(REG)

09-05-25 Nil Nil

87 MEFGOC V.VIVEK UR Nil 07-02-1993
03-10-16(TRG)/ 
17-10-17(REG)

09-05-25 Nil Nil

88 DIEDJH SACHIN PRABHAKAR UR Nil 13-05-1993
03-10-16(TRG)/ 
17-10-17(REG)

09-05-25 Nil Nil

89 CAXTEF J.BHAGYA PRAKASH SC Nil 04-07-1991
03-10-16(TRG)/  
17-10-17(REG)

09-05-25 Nil Nil




